
1

Mounting Guide

Danfoss District Energy VI.GU.N1.00 DEN-SMT/DK

ECL Comfort 210/310, A275/A375 (code no. 087H3814)
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Библиотека СОК  

https://www.c-o-k.ru/library/instructions/brands
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A275.2 (ex. b):
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A275.3 (ex. a):
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A275.3 (ex. d):
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A275.3 (ex. e):

D
an

fo
ss

87
H

21
73

.1
0

P1

S7

*

ECL 210 / (310)S1

②

①

③
S6

P3

P4

S8

S2

S4
M2

S3

S5

B1

A275.3 (ex. f):

D
an

fo
ss

87
H

21
74

.1
0

P4

S8

ECL 210 / (310)S1

S3

S5

B1

②

③
S6

P3

S2

S4
M2



5Danfoss District Energy VI.GU.N1.00 DEN-SMT/DK 

Mounting Guide ECL Comfort 210/310, A275/A375

A275.3 (ex. g):
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A375.1 (ex. e):
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A375.2 (ex. a):

D
an

fo
ss

87
H

21
88

.1
0S1 ECL 310

A1
+ ECA 32

S7

* ①

②
S6

P3

S3

S5

B1 B8 P1

P4

A375.3 (ex. a):

D
an

fo
ss

87
H

21
89

.1
0S1 ECL 310

A1
+ ECA 32

P1

S7

*

②

①

③
S6

P3

P4

S8

S2

S4
M2

S3

S5

B1 B8

P

P

� � �P�



8

Mounting Guide ECL Comfort 210/310, A275/A375

DEN-SMT/DK VI.GU.N1.00 Danfoss District Energy

230 V a.c. - A275.1/A275.2

P3/M1 (A275.2)

A275.3

P3 / M1 (A275.3)
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A375.1 (B1 ... B4)

A375.1 (B5 ... B8)

A375.2 / A375.3 (B1 ... B2)
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P3 / M1: 

A375.2 / A375.3 (B3 ... B6)

A375.2 / A375.3 (B7 ... B8)
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24 V a.c. - A275.1 / A275.2

P3 / M1 (A275.2)

A275.3
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P3 / M1 (A275.3)

A375.1 (B1 ... B4)

A375.1 (B5 ... B8)
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A375.2 / A375.3 (B1 ... B2)

P3 / M1: 

A375.2 / A375.3 (B3 ... B6)
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A375.2 / A375.3 (B7 ... B8) 

230 V a.c. / 24 V a.c. safety thermostat
1-step closing
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2-step closing
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 Pt 1000 (1000 Ω / 0 °C) A375 (0-10 V)
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